Rutgers FALL 2017 Africa-Centered Course List

Pursue a Minor in African Area Studies!

Or a Graduate Certificate in African Studies!

AFRICAN, MIDDLE EASTERN, AND SOUTH ASIAN LANGUAGES AND LITERATURES

AFRICAN LANGUAGES
ARABIC

Elementary Arabic

Elementary Arabic

Elementary Arabic (Hybrid Section)
Elementary Arabic (Hybrid Section)
Elementary Arabic

Arabic lab

Intermediate Arabic

Intermediate Arabic

Modern Arabic Literature

Literary Egypt

Advanced Arabic (Hybrid Section)

SWAHILI
Elementary Swahili
INTERMEDIATE SWAHILI

TWI

Elementary Twi |
Intermediate Twi |
Advanced Twi

AFRICAN LITERATURES AND FILM

013:140:01
013:140:02
013:140:03
013:140:04
013:140:05
013:143:03
013:240:01
013:240:02
01:013:342
01:013:120-01
01:013:340

013:186
013:286

013:192
013:292
013:392

CLASSICAL LITERATURES OF AFRICA, THE MIDDLE EAST, AND SOUTH ASIA / CROSSROAL 01:013:201/01:685:204-01/

Cinemas of Africa and Asia

INTRO LIT OF AFRICA

ISLAM & AFRICAN LIT

LITERATURES OF AFRICA IN ENGLISH
AFRICANA STUDIES

The New Scramble for Africa

Pan-African Movement

ANTHROPOLOGY

GENDER IN AFRICA
ART HISTORY
ARTS OF WEST AFRICA

ENGLISH
SEM:COL/POSTCOL L&C
LITERATURES OF AFRICA IN ENGLISH

CELL BIOLOGY AND NEUROSCIENCE
Human Parasitology

CENTER FOR AFRICAN STUDIES
Independent Study African Area Studies
Directed Internship in African Studies

IND STUDY AFRICA

ANCIENT AFRICA

MODERN AFRICA

WOMEN&GENDER AFRICA

DANCE

DANCE FORMS OF AFRICA ONLINE

HISTORY

ANCIENT AFRICA

AFRICAN CULTURAL HST
MODERN AFRICA
WOMEN&GENDER AFRICA
MIDDLE EASTERN STUDIES
Cinemas of Africa and Asia

PORTUGUESE
AFRICA AND PORTUGAL: AN INTRODUCTION

PLANT BIOLOGY AND PATHOLOGY
Medicinal Plants (School of Environmental and Biological Sciences)
International Agriculture: New Crops and New Uses

PUBLIC HEALTH

Global Health Perspectives

Global Public Health (graduate class)
SOCIAL WORK

Global Health Perspectives

STUDY ABROAD
Egypt

Ghana

Kenya (summer only)
Morocco

South Africa

WOMEN'S AND GENDER STUDIES
GENDER IN AFRICA
WOMEN&GENDER AFRICA

CENTER FOR AFRICAN STUDIES
Independent Study: Issues in African Studies

01:013:202
01:013:211
01:013:314
01:358:385

014:371
014:376

01:070:379

01:082:371

16:350:660
01:358:385

146:328:01

016:301
016:303
16:016:503
01:508:220:01/01:016:220
01:508:222:01/01:016:222
01:016:224:01

07:203:135
01:508:220:01/01:016:220
01:508:321
01:508:222:01/01:016:222
01:016:224:01/01:508:224

01:175:377:01

01:810:309

11:776:312
11:776:443

832:240/910:240
34:832:540

910:240/832:240

959:334
959:343
959:371
959:378
959:400

01:070:379
01:508:224/01:016:224:01

016:503

MTTH
MW TH
MW
MW
MTTH
By Arrangement
MW TH
MW TH
MW
MW
w

MW
By Arrangement

TTHF
TTHF
TTH

MW
TTTH
TTTH
TTTH

MW

By Arrangement
MW

TTH

By Arrangement
By Arrangement
By Arrangement

MTH

MW

MW

By Arrangement

MTH
TTH
Mw
MwW

TTTH

MW

By Arrangement

12:00pm - 1:20pm

10:20pm - 11:40 am
4:30pm - 5:40pm
2:50pm - 4:10pm
6:10pm - 7:30pm

OnLine

11:30am -12:50pm
1:10pm - 2:30 pm
4:30pm - 5:50 pm
3:20pm - 4:40pm
4:30pm - 5:50 pm

11:30pm -12:50pm

2:50pm - 4:10pm
1:10pm -2:30pm
11:30pm - 12:50pm

9:50am-11:10am
1:10-2:30pm/6:10-9pm (Tues.)
1:10pm-2:30pm
2:50pm-4:10pm
4:30pm - 5:50 pm

3:20pm - 4:40pm

2:50 PM - 5:50 PM

2:50-4:10pm

9:50 - 12:50 pm
4:30- 5:50 pm

8:40-11:40am

9:50-11:10am
1:10-2:30pm
4:30pm - 5:50pm

9:50-11:10am
2:50PM - 4:10PM

1:10-2:30pm
4:30pm - 5:50pm

1:10-2:30pm, 6:10-9pm (Tues.)

5:35 pm - 8:35 pm

2:50 PM - 5:50 PM
4:30PM - 5:50PM

rican Studies and is available for download at http://ruafrica.rutgers.edu. Please contact Chika Okoye for changes or additions chika.okoye@rutgers.edu.

ALI
ALI

ALI

KASHOU
KASHOU
Y. KHAYYAT
SELIM
KASHOU

MAZRUI

QUAYSON
QUAYSON
QUAYSON

MANI/MAZRUI
SEN
ALIDOU
ALIDOU
ROBOLIN

JOHNSON
BONADIE

TOWNSEND

BRETT-SMITH

IBIRONKE
ROBOLIN

KEATING

KELLY
BROWN
BROWN

KELLY
HOLSEY
BROWN
BROWN

SEN

SERRA

TOWNSEND
BROWN

LSH-B205/TIL 251/LSH-B110
BRR-4071/BRR 3038(Tues)
SC-121
SC-121
CA-A2

SC-205
SC-219
FH-84
LSH-B121
SC-102

BH-211

AB-3450
AB-3200/ 2150 (Fri)
AB-3200

SC-216
AB-4140
HC-E128
AB-5140

MU-208

BE-219

HH-A5

VH-104

MU-207
MU-208

LSH-AUD

MU-301
SC-207
FH-A3

MU-301

SC-102

SC-207
FH-A3

AB-4140

RAB-209A

HH-A5
FH-A3

LIV
LIV
CAC
CAC
CAC

CAC
CAC
CAC
LIV
CAC

CAC

CAC
CAC
LIV

CAC
CAC
CAC
CAC
CAC

LIV

CAC

CAC

CAC
CAC

LIV

LIV
LIV
CAC
CAC
CAC

CAC
CAC
CAC
CAC

CAC

CAC
CAC



