Rutgers FALL 2017 Africa-Centered Course List

Pursue a Minor in African Area Studies!

Or a Graduate Certificate in African Studies!

RICAN LANGUAGES ABIC entary Arabic entary Arabic (Hybrid Section) entary Arabic (Hybrid Section) entary Arabic ic lab mediate Arabic mediate Substitution mediate Arabic mediate Substitution mediate Arabic mediate Substitution mediate Arabic medi	013:140:01 013:140:02 013:140:03 013:140:04 013:140:05 013:143:03 013:240:01 013:240:02 01:013:342 01:013:120-01 01:013:340	M T TH M W TH M W MW MTTH By Arrangement M W TH M W TH MW MW W MW W MW By Arrangement	12:00pm - 1:20pm 10:20pm - 11:40 am 4:30pm - 5:40pm 2:50pm - 4:10pm 6:10pm - 7:30pm OnLine 11:30am - 12:50pm 1:10pm - 2:30 pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm 3:20pm - 4:40pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm	ALI ALI ALI KASHOU KASHOU Y. KHAYYAT SELIM KASHOU	LSH-B205/Til. 251/LSH-B110 BRR-4071/BRR 3038(Tues) SC-121 SC-121 CA-A2 SC-205 SC-219 FH-84 LSH-B121	LIV LIV CAC CAC CAC CAC
entary Arabic entary Arabic entary Arabic (Hybrid Section) entary Arabic (Hybrid Section) entary Arabic (Hybrid Section) entary Arabic ic lab mediate Arabic mediate Arabic entary Arabic (Hybrid Section) Arabic Literature ary Egypt inced Arabic (Hybrid Section) AHILI entary Swahili RMEDIATE SWAHILI	013:140:02 013:140:03 013:140:04 013:140:05 013:143:03 013:240:01 013:240:01 01:013:342 01:013:120:01 01:013:340	M W TH M W MW MTH By Arrangement M W TH M W TH MW MW MW MW MW	10:20pm - 11:40 am 4:30pm - 5:40pm 2:50pm - 4:10pm 6:10pm - 7:30pm OnLine 11:30am - 12:50pm 1:10pm - 2:30 pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm 3:20pm - 4:40pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm	ALI ALI KASHOU KASHOU Y. KHAYYAT SELIM	BRR-4071/BRR 3038(Tues) SC-121 SC-121 CA-A2 SC-205 SC-219 FH-84 LSH-B121	LIV CAC CAC CAC CAC
lentary Arabic rentary Arabic (Hybrid Section) rentary Arabic (Hybrid Section) rentary Arabic rentary Arabic relative Arabic reclate Arabic mediate Arabic mediate Arabic mediate Arabic tirenture any Egypt reclate (Hybrid Section) AHILI rentary Swahili rentary Swahili rentary Twi I	013:140:02 013:140:03 013:140:04 013:140:05 013:143:03 013:240:01 013:240:01 01:013:342 01:013:120:01 01:013:340	M W TH M W MW MTH By Arrangement M W TH M W TH MW MW MW MW MW	10:20pm - 11:40 am 4:30pm - 5:40pm 2:50pm - 4:10pm 6:10pm - 7:30pm OnLine 11:30am - 12:50pm 1:10pm - 2:30 pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm 3:20pm - 4:40pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm	ALI ALI KASHOU KASHOU Y. KHAYYAT SELIM	BRR-4071/BRR 3038(Tues) SC-121 SC-121 CA-A2 SC-205 SC-219 FH-84 LSH-B121	LIV CAC CAC CAC CAC
rentary Arabic (Hybrid Section) entary Arabic (Hybrid Section) entary Arabic ic lab mediate Arabic mediate Arabic and Arabic entary Arabic (Hybrid Section) AHILI entary Swahili RMEDIATE SWAHILI	013:140:03 013:140:04 013:140:05 013:143:03 013:240:01 013:240:02 01:013:342 01:013:120-01 01:013:340	M W MW MTTH By Arrangement M W TH MW MW W W	4:30pm - 5:40pm 2:50pm - 4:10pm 6:10pm - 7:30pm OnLine 11:30am - 12:50pm 1:10pm - 2:30 pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm 4:30pm - 6:50 pm 4:30pm - 6:50 pm	ALI KASHOU KASHOU Y. KHAYYAT SELIM	SC-121 SC-121 CA-A2 SC-205 SC-219 FH-84 LSH-B121	CAC CAC CAC CAC
entary Arabic (Hybrid Section) ientary Arabic (ic lab mediate Arabic mediate Arabic sern Arabic Literature any Egypt inced Arabic (Hybrid Section) AHILI RMEDIATE SWAHILI entary Twi I	013:140:04 013:140:05 013:143:03 013:240:01 013:240:02 01:013:342 01:013:120-01 01:013:340 013:186 013:286	MW MTTH By Arrangement M W TH M W TH MW MW W W	2:50pm - 4:10pm 6:10pm - 7:30pm OnLine 11:30am -12:50pm 1:10pm -2:30 pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm 3:20pm - 4:40pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm	KASHOU KASHOU Y. KHAYYAT SELIM	SC-121 CA-A2 SC-205 SC-219 FH-84 LSH-B121	CAC CAC CAC
entary Arabic tic lab mediate Arabic mediate Arabic mediate Arabic ann Arabic Literature ary Egypt Inced Arabic (Hybrid Section) AHILI entary Swahili RIMEDIATE SWAHILI Jentary Twi I	013:140:05 013:143:03 013:240:01 013:240:02 01:013:342 01:013:120-01 01:013:340 013:186 013:286	MTTH By Arrangement M W TH M W TH MW MW WW W	6:10pm - 7:30pm OnLine 11:30am - 12:50pm 1:10pm - 2:30 pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm 3:20pm - 4:40pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm	KASHOU KASHOU Y. KHAYYAT SELIM	CA-A2 SC-205 SC-219 FH-84 LSH-B121	CAC CAC CAC
mediate Arabic (Hybrid Section) #### #############################	013:240:01 013:240:02 01:013:342 01:013:120:01 01:013:140 013:186 013:286	M W TH M W TH MW MW W	11:30am -12:50pm 1:10pm -2:30 pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm 3:20pm - 4:40pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm	KASHOU Y. KHAYYAT SELIM	SC-219 FH-84 LSH-B121	CAC
mediate Arabic ern Arabic Literature ary Egypt inced Arabic (Hybrid Section) AHILI entary Swahili RMEDIATE SWAHILI entary Twi I	013:240:02 01:013:342 01:013:120-01 01:013:340 013:186 013:286	M W TH MW MW W	1:10pm - 2:30 pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm 3:20pm - 4:40pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm	KASHOU Y. KHAYYAT SELIM	SC-219 FH-84 LSH-B121	CAC
em Arabic Literature ary Egypt inced Arabic (Hybrid Section) AHILI incentary Swahili inRMEDIATE SWAHILI inentary Twi I	01:013:342 01:013:120-01 01:013:340 013:186 013:286	MW MW W	4:30pm - 5:50 pm 3:20pm - 4:40pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm	Y. KHAYYAT SELIM	FH-84 LSH-B121	
ary Egypt noed Arabic (Hybrid Section) AHILI Lentary Swahili RMEDIATE SWAHILI Lentary Twi I	01:013:120-01 01:013:340 013:186 013:286	MW W	3:20pm - 4:40pm 4:30pm - 5:50 pm	SELIM	LSH-B121	CAC:
nnced Arabic (Hybrid Section) AHILI Lentary Swahili RMEDIATE SWAHILI Lentary Twi I	013:186 013:286	MW		KASHOU	00.400	LIV
entary Swahili RMEDIATE SWAHILI I entary Twi I	013:286				SC-102	CAC
l entary Twi I		By Arrangement	11:30pm -12:50pm	MAZRUI	BH-211	CAC
entary Twi I	013:192	-				
		T TH F	2:50pm - 4:10pm	QUAYSON	AB-3450	CAC
mediate Twi I	013:292	TTHF	1:10pm -2:30pm	QUAYSON	AB-3200/ 2150 (Fri)	CAC
nced Twi	013:392	T TH	11:30pm - 12:50pm	QUAYSON	AB-3200	LIV
R <mark>ICAN LITERATURES AND FILM</mark> SSICAL LITERATURES OF AFRICA, THE MIDDLE EAST, AND SOUTH ASIA / CROSSROAL	01:013:201/01:685:204-01/	MW	9:50am-11:10am	MANI/MAZRUI	SC-216	CAC
mas of Africa and Asia	01:013:202	TTTH	1:10-2:30pm/6:10-9pm (Tues.)	SEN	AB-4140	CAC
O LIT OF AFRICA	01:013:211	TTTH	1:10pm-2:30pm	ALIDOU	HC-E128	CAC
M & AFRICAN LIT	01:013:314	TTTH	2:50pm-4:10pm	ALIDOU	AB-5140	CAC
RATURES OF AFRICA IN ENGLISH RICANA STUDIES	01:358:385	MW	4:30pm - 5:50 pm	ROBOLIN	MU-208	CAC
New Scramble for Africa	014:371	By Arrangement		JOHNSON		
African Movement	014:376	MW	3:20pm - 4:40pm	BONADIE	BE-219	LIV
THROPOLOGY						
DER IN AFRICA	01:070:379	τ	2:50 PM - 5:50 PM	TOWNSEND	HH-A5	CAC
HISTORY						
S OF WEST AFRICA	01:082:371	TTH	2:50-4:10pm	BRETT-SMITH	VH-104	CAC
GLISH :COL/POSTCOL L&C	16:350:660	M	0:50 12:50 pm	IBIRONKE	MIT 202	CAC
RATURES OF AFRICA IN ENGLISH	16:350:660 01:358:385	MW	9:50 - 12:50 pm 4:30- 5:50 pm	ROBOLIN	MU-207 MU-208	CAC
L BIOLOGY AND NEUROSCIENCE	440,000,04	10/	0.40.44.40	KEATING	LOUALID	LIV
an Parasitology	146:328:01	W	8:40-11:40am	KEATING	LSH-AUD	LIV
ITER FOR AFRICAN STUDIES						
pendent Study African Area Studies eted Internship in African Studies	016:301 016:303	By Arrangement By Arrangement				LIV
STUDY AFRICA	16:016:503	By Arrangement				LIV
IENT AFRICA	01:508:220:01/01:016:220	MTH	9:50-11:10am	KELLY	MU-301	CAC
DERN AFRICA	01:508:222:01/01:016:222	MW	1:10-2:30pm	BROWN	SC-207	CAC
MEN&GENDER AFRICA	01:016:224:01	MW	4:30pm - 5:50pm	BROWN	FH-A3	CAC
ICE CE FORMS OF AFRICA ONLINE	07:000:405	Die Americane				
CE FORMS OF AFRICA ONLINE	07:203:135	By Arrangement				
TORY						
IENT AFRICA	01:508:220:01/01:016:220	MTH	9:50-11:10am	KELLY	MU-301	CAC
ICAN CULTURAL HST DERN AFRICA	01:508:321 01:508:222:01/01:016:222	TTH MW	2:50PM - 4:10PM 1:10-2:30pm	HOLSEY BROWN	SC-102 SC-207	CAC
MEN&GENDER AFRICA	01:016:224:01/01:508:224	MW	4:30pm - 5:50pm	BROWN	5C-207 FH-A3	CAC
DLE EASTERN STUDIES						
mas of Africa and Asia	01:175:377:01	TTTH	1:10-2:30pm, 6:10-9pm (Tues.)	SEN	AB-4140	CAC
TUGUESE CA AND PORTUGAL: AN INTRODUCTION	01:810:309	М	5:35 pm - 8:35 pm	SERRA	RAB-209A	С
NT BIOLOGY AND PATHOLOGY						
cinal Plants (School of Environmental and Biological Sciences) national Agriculture: New Crops and New Uses	11:776:312 11:776:443					
SLIC HEALTH						
al Health Perspectives	832:240/910:240					
al Public Health (graduate class) CIAL WORK	34:832:540					
al Health Perspectives	910:240/832:240					
IDY ABROAD						
t	959:334					
na ra (summer only)	959:343 959:371					
a (summer only)	959:378					
h Africa	959:400					
MEN'S AND GENDER STUDIES						
DER IN AFRICA	01:070:379	T	2:50 PM - 5:50 PM	TOWNSEND	HH-A5	CAC
MEN&GENDER AFRICA ADUATE COURSES	01:508:224/01:016:224:01	MW DAY	4:30PM - 5:50PM	BROWN	FH-A3 CLASSROOM	CAMP
ITER FOR AFRICAN STUDIES		DAT	PERIOD	PROFESSOR	CLASSRUUN	CAIVIP